RESOLUTION NO. 2024-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BEAUMONT AUTHORIZING THE WAIVER OF THE MAJOR SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT APPLICATION DEPOSIT AND ASSOCIATED CITY FEES FOR THE ANNUAL BEAUMONT CHERRY VALLEY RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT WINTERFEST EVENT

WHEREAS, Beaumont Cherry Valley Recreation and Park District hosts an annual Winterfest event each year in December at 390 W. Oak Valley Parkway; and

WHEREAS, Beaumont Cherry Valley Recreation and Park District collaborates with the City of Beaumont in helping to improve the quality of life for its residents by hosting this community event every year; and

WHEREAS, Beaumont Cherry Valley Recreation and Park District wishes to continue the path of cooperation and alliance with the City of Beaumont and has requested a fee waiver for the major special event permit application deposit and associated City fees; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to waive the major special event permit application deposit and associated City fees for Beaumont Cherry Valley Recreation and Park District as it serves a public interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Beaumont does authorize a fee waiver of the major special event permit application deposit for the Beaumont Cherry Valley Recreation and Park District annual Winterfest event to be held December 6, 2024 through December 7, 2024, and finds that the fee waiver serves a valid public purpose in that the fee waiver will support the betterment of residents and youth within the Beaumont community.

MOVED, PASSED AND ADOPTED this 19th of	day of November, 2024.
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
	By:
	David Fenn, Mayor, City of Beaumon

ATTEST:	
Nicole Wheelwright DEPUTY CITY CLERK	
Bv:	